7/30/10

Form PTO-1595

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

(Rev. 6-93)

RE

07-30-2010

103603174

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

**Patent and Trademark Office** 

To the Honorable Commissic.	rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Alexander Samuel Martin	Name: Aither Optics, Inc.
	Street Address: 683 Crooks Hollow Rd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes X No  Execution Date:	Dundas, Ontario L9H 5J5 CANADA
Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes X No
x Assignment □ Merger	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
□ Other	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application         A. Patent Application No.(s)         11/809,029         Additional numbers     </li> </ol>	n, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)  JUL 3 0 2010
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John C. McMahon	Total Number of applications and patents involved:
Street Address: PO Box 30069	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 X Enclosed
City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64112	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Please charge any additional fees to deposit account number:
	60-1253 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
Out to many and aignosture	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 87/38/2018 DTIMBERL 00000013 11809029
the original document.	01 FC:8021 40.00 0P  July 27, 2010
John C. McMahon	Date Date
Name of Person Signing	3
Total number of pages including cover shee	t, attachments and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 024769 FRAME: 0654

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Alexander Samuel Martin, whose full post office address is 683 Crooks Hollow Rd., Dundas, Ontario, L9H 5J5, Canada, have invented CONTROLLING LIGHT TRANSMISSION IN A VEHICLE WITH POLARIZATION AND ELLIPTICITY ADJUSTMENT, for which an application for a patent was filed in the United States on May 31, 2007 under Serial No. 11/809.029:

AND WHEREAS. Aither Optics Inc., whose full post office address is 683 Crooks Hollow Rd., Dundas, Ontario, L9H 5J5, Canada, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. I. Alexander Samuel Martin, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer, unto Aither Optics Inc. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention, as described in said application; said invention, said applications any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by Aither Optics Inc., for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I. Alexander Samuel Martin, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of Aither Optics Inc.

EXECUTED at Dondas, Ontario, Canada, this 20 day of June. 2010.

Alexander Samuel Martin

1. Elspeth Markin

. whose full post office address is

683 Crooks Hollow Rd, Dundas, Onterio, LaH SJS, Carock

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Alexander Samuel Martin who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 024769 FRAME: 0655 Form PTO-1595

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

**PATENTS ONLY** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Alexander Samuel Martin  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes X No	Name: Aither Optics, Inc.  Street Address: 683 Crooks Hollow Rd.  Dundas, Ontario	
Execution Date: June 20, 2010	L9H 5J5 CANADA  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional maniety) & additional data and a visco xivio	
x Assignment □ Merger		
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name		
□ Other	- <b>u</b>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/809,029		
Additional numbers a	ttached? □ Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	Total Number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: John C. McMahon		
Street Address: PO Box 30069	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  X Enclosed	
City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64112	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Please charge any additional fees to deposit account number:	
	50-1253	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.		
John C. McMahon		
	Kature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**RECORDED: 07/30/2010** 

**PATENT REEL: 024769 FRAME: 0656**